GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5032
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012

LABOUR ORGANISATIONS IN STEEL PLANTS
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Labour Organisations have been constituted for safeguarding the interests of employees employed in the various steel plants under the Public Sector Undertaking under the Ministry of Steel including the Steel Authority of India Limited; and

(b) if so, the details of the Labour Organisation constituted and functioning in all these plants?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRIBENIPRASAD VERMA)

(a)&(b): The Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL) are two steel making public sector undertakings under the administrative control of the Ministry of Steel. In order to safeguard the interests of the employees, the SAIL has set up a national level bi-partite forum called National Joint Committee for the Steel Industry (NJCS) comprising Chief Executive Officers/Executive Directors of steel plants, Director(Personnel), Director (Finance), three representatives each from the four Central Trade Union Organizations i.e. Indian National Trade Union Congress (INTUC), All India Trade Union Congress (AITUC), Hind Mazdoor Sabha (HMS) & Centre of Indian Trade Unions CITU) etc. In RINL, several participative committees such as Medical Committee, Central Welfare Committee, Community Welfare Centers Committee, Central Safety Committee etc. have been constituted to ensure workers participation thereby safeguarding their interests.
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